
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UE-210402 
 

1  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Acceptance of Final Order of The Energy 
Project upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email 
address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service list for 
this docket. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 
Francisco, California this 1st day of April 2022. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 

Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 
 

WUTC 
Joe Dallas 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Joe.Dallas@utc.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
 

PacifiCorp 
Adam Lowney 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC  
419 S.W. Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400  
Portland, OR 97205  
(503) 595-3924  
adam@mrg-law.com 
 

PacifiCorp 
Shelley McCoy 
Ajay Kumar 
Carla Scarsella 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
WashingtonDockets@pacificorp.com;  
 

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
Brent Coleman 
Tyler Pepple 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
blc@dvclaw.com 
tcp@dvclaw.com 

Walmart, Inc. 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street STE 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

mailto:Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov
mailto:nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
mailto:WashingtonDockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:blc@dvclaw.com
mailto:tcp@dvclaw.com
mailto:vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UE-210402 
 

2  

 

Judge Howard 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 
 
 

Judge Pearson 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 
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